
ARIZONA VERDICTS

April 2025

Verdicts: Arizona Trials, Settlements

and Arbitrations

By West’s Jury Verdicts — Arizona Reports

ARIZONA VERDICTS

■ PIMA COUNTY

Vehicle Negligence............................... $1,131,000

■ MARICOPA COUNTY

Civil Rights.......................................... $1,000,000

Contracts..................................................... $6,000

Fraud & Misrepresentation...................... $197,000

Landlord/Tenant.................................... $531,666

Negligence.............................................. $175,000

Premises Liability..................................... $238,000

Real Property ......................................... $125,509

Vehicle Negligence.................................... $33,000

https://openlightbox/


Vehicle Negligence.....................................Defense

Vehicle Negligence.....................................Defense

■ PIMA COUNTY

Contracts....................................................Defense

■ U.S.D.C., D. Ariz.

Intellectual Property........................... $18,473,975

Medical Malpractice.............................. $3,000,000

Civil cases reported in a recent issue of West’s Jury Verdicts—Arizona Reports.

One free case report upon request. To report your case results, go to

www.westsjuryverdicts.com/AZBar or call 800-689-9378. To subscribe to West’s

Jury Verdicts—Arizona Reports, call 800-689-9378.

■ Kidney Rejection

Settlement: $3,000,000

Plaintiff alleged that defendant failed to notice increased creatinine levels

causing kidney transplant rejection, nerve degeneration, mobility issues

and possible shortened life expectancy (Jordan v. U.S., U.S.D.C., D. Ariz.,

Plaintiff attorneys: Jason M. Kelly, Richard D. Lyons, Anoop Bhatheja).

■ Sewage Backup

Settlement: $175,000

Plaintiff alleged defendant caused her home to be flooded with raw

sewage and then failed to properly clean her home (Wilcox v. City of

Phoenix, Maricopa Co. Super. Ct., Plaintiff attorney: Sean A. Woods).

■ Slip & Fall

Verdict: $238,000

Patron slipped and fell in puddle of water at entrance of grocery store; jury

d d $ i d b i d f f l

http://www.westsjuryverdicts.com/AZBar


awarded $238,000 in damages but assigned 82.5 percent of fault to

plaintiff (Heck v. Bashas’ Inc., Maricopa Co. Super. Ct., Defense attorney:

Susanne E. Ingold).

Editor’s Note:

Arizona Attorney Magazine publishes this abbreviated summary of important trials

in Arizona by West’s Jury Verdicts—Arizona Reports, as a monthly service to the

membership.

https://openlightbox/

